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A suspected case of 
caprine BSE in a goat 

from a Polish flock



classical BSE like



Epizootic investigation of this case:

No MBM or soil improvers on the farm

3-4 days before death: loss of appetite and hind limb paresis
No other signs were observed



Epizootic investigation of this case:



Epizootic investigation of this case:

2 remaining goats were killed and destroyed – TSE negative



Epizootic investigation of this case:

Pasture feeding since May. Winter feeding: home-made hay and grain



TSE discriminatory
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M       1    2 3    4        5    6        7   8         9   10  11  M

mAb SHA31

mAb P4

Lane Animal No.

1 V6773B - (Neat) Biorad 

Homogenate prepared by NVRI.

2 V6773B - (Dil 1:2) Biorad 

Homogenate prepared by NVRI.

Controls

M Biotinylated Markers

3 & 4 BSE/Sheep (Dil 1:2 & 1:4)

5 & 6 CH1641 (Neat & Dil 1:2)

7 & 8 BSE/Goat (Dil 1:10 & 1:40)

9 Scrapie/Goat (Dil 1:10)

10 BSE/Bovine (Dil 1:10)

11 Scrapie/Ovine (Dil 1:2)

Analysis of Polish caprine sample (NVRI ref: 358 - AHVLA ref: V6773B)

AHVLA Bio-Rad Hybrid Discriminatory WB following detection with mAbs SHA31 & P4

29 kDa 

14 kDa 

20 kDa 

29 kDa 

14 kDa 

20 kDa 

M       1    2 3    4         5    6        7   8        9  10  11  M

AHVLA studies
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Analysis of Polish caprine sample (NVRI ref: 358 - AHVLA ref: V6773B) 

after PNGase deglycosylation and detection with 

mAb SHA31 and HRP labelled SAF84 antibody

M   1    2 3   4    5    6    x    7   8    x    9    x   x   10  M

M   1    2 3   4    5    6    x     7   8     x    9    x   x   10  M

Lane Animal No.

1 V6773B Sample 358

2 V6773B Sample 358

Controls

M Biotinylated Markers

3 & 4 AHVLA Exp BSE/Sheep

5 & 6 AHVLA CH1641

7 AHVLA Exp BSE/Goat

8           Caprine scrapie

9 Bovine BSE  

10 Ovine scrapie

29 kDa 

14 kDa 

20 kDa 

29 kDa 

14 kDa 

20 kDa 

mAb SHA31

SAF84HRP

AHVLA studies

CH1641-like scrapie strain identified from a natural case of 
scrapie (1970) in a Cheviot sheep by passage in sheep and goats 

(drawback: lack of CH1641-goat samples for comparison)



Final conclusions from STEG:

Categories of possible classification: 

1. NOT BSE

2. BSE NOT EXCLUDED

3. INCONCLUSIVE 

NOT BSE/INCONCLUSIVE – unusual case requiring further

investigation by bioassay (2013)



Final conclusions from STEG:

Bioassay studies: 

tg338  (overexpressing ovine VRQ PrP transgene)

tg110 (overexpressing bovine PrP transgene)

No propagation in tg110 – not BSE

Inefficient propagation in tg338 (3/10 TSE positive)

Disease phenotype was different from the BSE phenotype observed in 

this mouse line

Conclusion from the studies: uncharacterised classical scrapie strain, 

which may represent a novel strain – serial passages recommended to 

fully characterise the properties of this strain
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Classical BSE vCJD
Scrapie no vCJD
BSE in sheep vCJD??? BSE in sheep vCJD
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